

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9765/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2006 in WP No. 1116/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVAJINAGAR RAHIVASHI SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the matter may be remitted to the

2006, which High Court so that the Writ Petition Lodging No.1116 of has been disposed of by the impugned order, can be heard along with Writ Petition No.2383 of 2006.

(Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vija)

Court Master

Court Master

