

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9765/2006

SHIVAJINAGAR RAHIVASHI SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms Meru Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi ,Adv
Mr Dhruv Madan, Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Granted.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

List the matter on 5.12.2007.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj