

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9765/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2006 in WP No. 1116/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVAJINAGAR RAHIVASHI SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Umapati,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter in the last week of January, 2008.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master