

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 7 6 5 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 0 5 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 6 in W P No. 1 1 1 6 / 2 0 0 6  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOM B A Y )

SHI V A J I N A G A R R A H I V A S H I S A N G H & O R S

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F MAHA R A S H T R A & O R S

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With I.A. No.2 - appln. for intervention)

Date: 2 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.F. Nari m a n , Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kha rde, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Avhad, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ra m a m u r thi, Adv.

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Ms. Sunain a Dutta, Adv.  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Milind Marathe, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Vani, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Contd.....2 /-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the limited nature of controversy, we set aside

the impugned order in Writ Petition (Lodging) No.1 1 1 6 of 2 0 0 6  
and request the High Court to take up the said Writ Petition along  
with Writ Petition No.2 0 8 3 of 2 0 0 5 (wrongly mentioned in the  
High Court's order as Writ Petition No.2 3 8 3 of 2 0 0 6 ) and Writ  
Petition No.1 3 0 7 of 200 4. Considering the nature of the  
controversy involved in the writ petitions, we request the High  
Court to dispose of the writ petitions as early as practicable,  
preferably by the end of June, 2 0 0 8 .

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

In view of the above, no further orders are necessary in the  
application for intervention.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

Court Master

(Virendra Kumar)